NGI IS ABLE TO DELIVER ALL NECESSARY ACCESSORIES
WHICH ENSURES A QUICK AND EASY INSTALLATION OF
HYGIENIC COMPONENTS.
IN ADDITION TO SUPPLYING STANDARDIZED
ACCESSORIES WE ARE ALSO ABLE TO SUPPLY
CUSTOMIZED ACCESSORIES.
NGI RANGE OFFEET
ACCESSORIES

B2
[mm]
W
[mm]
OUTER
DIAMETER
A
[mm]
ITEM CODE
295294
T
B2
B1
A
W
M05 1,9 6,5 10 8 11,5 BXH-M05-10
M05 1,9 6,5 16 8 11,5 BXH-M05-16
M05 1,9 6,5 20 8 11,5 BXH-M05-20
M06 3,3 8 12 10 12,8 BXH-M06-12
M06 3,3 8 16 10 12,8 BXH-M06-16
M06 3,3 8 20 10 12,8 BXH-M06-20
M06 3,3 8 25 10 12,8 BXH-M06-25
M06 3,3 8 30 10 12,8 BXH-M06-30
M08 7,8 10 16 13 17,3 BXH-M08-16
M08 7,8 10 20 13 17,3 BXH-M08-20
M08 7,8 10 25 13 17,3 BXH-M08-25
M08 7,8 10 30 13 17,3 BXH-M08-30
M08 7,8 10 40 13 17,3 BXH-M08-40
M10 15 12 20 16 21,1 BXH-M10-20
M10 15 12 25 16 21,1 BXH-M10-25
M10 15 12 30 16 21,1 BXH-M10-30
M10 15 12 35 16 21,1 BXH-M10-35
M10 15 12 40 16 21,1 BXH-M10-40
M10 15 12 45 16 21,1 BXH-M10-45
M12 27 14 20 18 25,8 BXH-M12-20
M12 27 14 25 18 25,8 BXH-M12-25
M12 27 14 30 18 25,8 BXH-M12-30
M12 27 14 35 18 25,8 BXH-M12-35
M12 27 14 40 18 25,8 BXH-M12-40
M16 65 17 35 24 31,9 BXH-M16-35
M16 65 17 40 24 31,9 BXH-M16-40
M20 127 20 40 30 38,9 BXH-M20-40
M16 65 17 XX *) 24 31,9 BXH-M16-XX
M20 127 20 XX *) 30 38,9 BXH-M20-XX
M24 220 22 XX *) 36 46,1 BXH-M24-XX
NGI is now able to offer certified hygienic bolts with blue silicone
sealings. The silicone seal blocks out water and bacteria and also
prevents a non-hygienic metal-to-metal assembly.

R
D2
D2
F
E1
Ø1
E2
D2
E1
Ø1
E2
D1
D1
D1
D2
NO 80 80 10 5 M44X2,0 WFSF080
NO 100 100 10 5 M44X2,0 WFSF100
YES 60,3 10 M44x2,0 WFRX060
YES 70,0 10 M44x2,0 WFRX070
YES 76,2 10 M44x2,0 WFRX076
YES 88,9 10 M44x2,0 WFRX089
NO 100 100 10 74,2 60,0 13 5 M44x2,0 WFSF10010746013
NO 100 100 10 74,2 74,2 9 5 M44x2,0 WFSF10010747409
YES 100 100 10 74,2 60,0 5 13 M44x2,0 WFSX10010746013
YES 100 100 10 74,2 74,2 5 9  M44x2,0 WFSX10010747409
The flange is used when mounting the XHFV levelling feet into the
machine or equipment.
Machinery and equipment requires different mounting and
therefore the flange is available in several variations.

[mm]
HEIGHT
L
[mm]
HEIGHT
L1
[mm]
NOM LOAD
 COMPRESSION
[N]
ITEM CODE
311310
B
R2
R1
M16 38,1 9.600 80 80 145 16 224 245 2SB381
M16 42,4 9.600 80 80 145 16 224 245 2SB424
M16 48,3 9.600 80 80 145 16 224 245 2SB483
M16 50,6 9.600 80 80 145 16 224 245 2SB506
M16 60,3 9.600 80 80 145 16 224 245 2SB603
ACCESSORIES
BIPOD  SUPPORT
BIPOD SUPPORT
BIPOD SUPPORT

LENGTH
B
[mm]
DIAMETER
M
[mm]
R1
[mm]
R2
[mm]
ITEM CODE
313312
B
R2
R1
M16 38,1 10.000 80 80 145 16 224 245 3SB381
M16 42,4 10.000 80 80 145 16 224 245 3SB424
M16 48,3 10.000 80 80 145 16 224 245 3SB483
M16 50,6 10.000 80 80 145 16 224 245 3SB506
M16 60,3 10.000 80 80 145 16 224 245 3SB603The tripod plastic base accepts five different standard tube sizes from Ø38.1 to Ø60.3
The tube leg is fixed with two bolts with spacers to ensure correct tightening.
Select three optional M16 levelling feet.
NGI recommends levelling foot M050-16-070.